     COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
(S)
(F)
               SPECIFICATION
1. DIMENSION（（（（UNIT：：：：mm））））
                                                             RECOMMENDED
                                                             LAND PATTERN
   * DIMENSIONS WITHOUT TOLERANCE ARE APPROX.
2. CIRCUIT
“S” IS WINDING START.
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
DBS187CNP
RATED CURRENT
(A) Max. No. PART No. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
WITHIN
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max. Idc 1 Idc 2
01 DBS187CNP-R82M R82 0.82±20% 7.0 25.00 10.20
02 DBS187CNP-1R3M 1R3 1.30±20% 8.0 22.00 8.30
03 DBS187CNP-1R8M 1R8 1.80±20% 11.0 21.00 8.20
04 DBS187CNP-2R7M 2R7 2.70±20% 12.0 20.00 7.60
05 DBS187CNP-3R3M 3R3 3.30±20% 14.0 19.00 6.70
06 DBS187CNP-3R9M 3R9 3.90±20% 16.0 18.00 6.00
07 DBS187CNP-5R2M 5R2 5.20±20% 20.0 16.00 5.80
08 DBS187CNP-6R8M 6R8 6.80±20% 22.0 14.50 5.00
09 DBS187CNP-8R2M 8R2 8.20±20% 25.0 13.00 4.70
10 DBS187CNP-100M 100 10.0±20% 31.0 12.00 4.50
     COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
* TESTING INSTRUMENT
INDUCTANCE: HP 4284A OR EQUIVALENT.
D.C.R: HP 34420A MICRO OHM METER OR EQUIVALENT.
RATED CURRENT: HP 4284A, HP 42841A, HP 34420A, HP 3633A OR EQUIVALENT.
* TESTING CONDITIONS OF INDUCTANCE: at 100 kHz / 1.0V
* Idc 1: THE CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE DECREASES TO 90% OF INITIAL VALUE (Ta=25℃).
* Idc 2: THE CURRENT WHEN THE TEMPERATURE OF COIL IS INCREASED BY 40℃ (Ta= 25℃).
* THE RATED CURRENT INDICATES THE SMALLER ONE BETWEEN Idc1 AND Idc2.
TYPE
DBS187CNP
RATED CURRENT
(A) Max. No. PART No. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
WITHIN
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max. Idc 1 Idc 2
11 DBS187CNP-120M 120 12.0±20% 32.5 10.00 4.10
12 DBS187CNP-150M 150 15.0±20% 36.0 9.00 3.90
13 DBS187CNP-180M 180 18.0±20% 41.0 8.00 3.70
14 DBS187CNP-220M 220 22.0±20% 47.0 7.50 3.20
15 DBS187CNP-270M 270 27.0±20% 58.0 7.00 2.90
16 DBS187CNP-330M 330 33.0±20% 66.0 6.00 2.80
17 DBS187CNP-390M 390 39.0±20% 82.0 5.50 2.50
18 DBS187CNP-470M 470 47.0±20% 86.0 5.00 2.20
19 DBS187CNP-560M 560 56.0±20% 126.0 4.50 1.90
20 DBS187CNP-680M 680 68.0±20% 130.0 4.00 1.80
21 DBS187CNP-820M 820 82.0±20% 175.0 3.50 1.55
22 DBS187CNP-101M 101 100±20% 190.0 3.00 1.50
23 DBS187CNP-121M 121 120±20% 220.0 2.80 1.35
24 DBS187CNP-151M 151 150±20% 280.0 2.60 1.20
25 DBS187CNP-181M 181 180±20% 320.0 2.40 1.10
26 DBS187CNP-221M 221 220±20% 380.0 2.20 0.95
27 DBS187CNP-271M 271 270±20% 510.0 2.00 0.80
28 DBS187CNP-331M 331 330±20% 580.0 1.80 0.75
29 DBS187CNP-391M 391 390±20% 760.0 1.60 0.65
30 DBS187CNP-471M 471 470±20% 850.0 1.40 0.60
31 DBS187CNP-561M 561 560±20% 1000.0 1.30 0.55
32 DBS187CNP-681M 681 680±20% 1200.0 1.20 0.50
33 DBS187CNP-821M 821 820±20% 1500.0 1.10 0.45
34 DBS187CNP-102M 102 1000±20% 1700.0 1.00 0.40
     COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
4. GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
  * STANDARD TESTING CONDITIONS:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE STANDARD RANGE OF ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS FOR MEASUREMENTS